525TH AMENDMENT TO THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE SUMMARY

Fee Name	Detail	Type of Change	Current \$	Proposed \$
Dayles After School Degraption 9 Community Services				
Parks, After School, Recreation & Community Services Riverside Municipal Golf Course - Green Fees Regional Community & Neighborhood Park Group Activity Areas	Contractual increase by CPI Modify title and add footnote to designate pavillions and picnic shelters can be defined as a group activity area for a special event	Increase Text change	Various	
Groups -Up to 200 201 to 500 Over 500 Over 1000 Regional Community & Neighborhood Park Group Activity Areas - Local charitable non-profit groups		Increase Increase Increase Increase Delete	200.00 350.00 500.00 1,000.00 Various	300.00 450.00 600.00 1,100.00
Roeding Park Pergola (half-day)		New		50.00
Woodward Park Redwood Glen (half-day)		New		50.00
Woodward Park Picnic Table Reservation Fee - Gazebo/Group Activity Area	Footnote to define group activity tables are only available on select dates	Text change		
Camp Fresno Family Camp - Memorial Day Weekend thru first three weeks in Sept 1 bedroom / per day 2 bedroom / per week 2 bedroom / per day		Increase Increase Increase	44.00 400.00 69.00	45.00 430.00 75.00
Camp Fresno Family Camp - Other months			040.00	005.00
2 bedroom / per week 2 bedroom / per day Camp Fresno Family Camp - Improvement Surcharge		Increase Increase	310.00 55.00	335.00 60.00
Resident per cabin / per week Resident per cabin / per day Non-resident per cabin / per week Non-resident per cabin / per day Camp Fresno Jr. Organizational Camp - Mem Day Weekend thru first three weeks in Sept		Increase Increase Delete Delete	24.00 5.00	100.00 20.00
Resident Group rate / per week Non-resident group rate / per week		Text/Increase Delete	2,116.00	2,225.00
All groups Group Rate / per day Camp Fresno Jr. Organizational Camp - Other months		Text/Increase	405.00	425.00
Resident Group rate / per week Non-resident group rate / per week		Text/Increase Delete	1,898.00	2,000.00
All groups Group Rate / per day Camp Fresno Jr. Improvements Surcharge		Text/Increase	386.00	405.00
All groups Group Rate / per week All groups Group Rate / per day		Text/Increase Text/Increase	255.00 42.00	500.00 85.00
Police Department Range Fee - Daily rate per person		Increase	15.00	18.00
Motorcycle – daily		Increase	47.00	96.83
DPU - Solid Waste				
Container Exchange – Carts		Decrease	31.37	29.24
Container Exchange - New 64 gallon container		Decrease	64.87	59.49
Container Exchange - New 96 gallon container		Decrease	71.27	66.09
Foreman's Charge		Decrease	40.05	36.25
Special Haul - 30 minute minimum		Decrease	162.81	150.77
Special Haul - Each additional 15 minutes		Increase	16.25	16.38
Illegal Dumping Cleanup - 1 hour minimum		New		316.11
		New		16.38

K:\USERS\MFS\FY 2017\Proposed\FY17Annual_MFS.12.1.15.docx

Adopting the 525th Amendment to the MFS Page 6

Fee Name	Detail	Type of Change	Current \$	Proposed \$
DPU - Water			ν γ	
Fire Hydrant damage repair fee - Excavation not required		Increase	318.00	374.00
Service Work				
Blind Washer / per service		Delete		
Blind Washer Installation / per service	Split fee components	New		114.00
Blind Washer Removal / per service	Split fee components	New		114.00
Service Disconnection/Restoration	Opin roc components	Delete		114.00
Service Disconnection / per service	Split fee components	New		261.00
Service Restoration / per service	Split fee components	New		450.00
·	Split lee components		160.00	
After hours turn on service work	Add automatic mater	Increase	169.00	203.00
Intentional Damage to Meter/Meter Box, and/or Angle Meter/Curb Stop (cost & overhead) - Excavation not required	Add automatic meter reading equipment to defined items	Text/ Fee Chg	400.00	100%
Water Temporary Service - 3-inch Meter Turbine Deposit Well Drilling Permit and Examination Inspection Water Supply Well / each		Increase Text change Delete	550.00	750.00
Water Supply Well Permit / each	Split fee components	New		243.00
Water Supply Well Inspection / each	Split fee components	New		267.00
Monitoring Well - 1 to 3 per application		Delete Delete		
Monitoring Well - more than 3 per application Monitoring Well Permit /each	Split fee components	New		243.00
Monitoring Well Inspection /each	Split fee components	New		267.00
Well Inspection, per well site. Well Destruction and Aband	onment	Text change		
Well Abandonment Well Destruction		Delete Delete		
Monitoring Well Destruction		Delete		
Water Supply/Monitoring Well Abandonment Permit / each	Split fee components	New		243.00
Water Supply/Monitoring Well Abandonment Inspection / each	Split fee components	New		67.00
Well Destruction Water Supply/Monitoring Well Destruction Permit /	Split fee components	Delete New		243.00
each	Split lee components	INGW		245.00
Water Supply/Monitoring Well Destruction Inspection / each	Split fee components	New		267.00
Well Destruction Inspection Reschedule		Delete		
After Hours Well Abandonment After Hours Monitoring Well Destruction		Delete Delete		
Underground Utility Remark Fee		Increase	133.00	143.00
· ·				
Development and Resource Management				
Conditional Use Permit - Traffic Engineering Division revie Application	ew / per application	Text Delete	91.00	
Level 1		New	91.00	31.00
Level 2		New		275.00
Level 3		New		518.00
Level 4		New		1,036.00
Site Plan Review - Traffic Engineering review / per applica	ation	Delete	91.00	
Level 1		New	01.00	31.00
Level 2		New		275.00
Level 3		New		518.00
Level 4 Voluntary Parcel Merger		New	5.360.00	1,036.00 627.00
Lot Line Adjustment Application		Decrease Decrease	5,360.00	1,051.00
Map-Final Parcel Map - Filing for (5 lots or more) / each		Decrease	11,410.00	5,134.00
Map-Final Parcel Map - Filing for (4 lots or less) / each		Decrease	8,328.00	3,826.00
Map-final Tract Map Filing - Map		Decrease	11,776.00	6,228.00
Map-final Tract Map Filing - Per 50 lots		Decrease	3,935.00	1,827.00